
• 
' .. : - . 
••I I/ .. -. 11:: 

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF CHEROKEE COUNTY KANSAS 
DIVISION II 

. ,, . <rp'L 
._, •. •"! 

STATE OF KANSAS, ex rel., 
CURT T. SCHNEIDER, Attorney General 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

GERRY BEAGLES, d/b/a, ) 
RESEARCH RABBIT BREEDERS ASSOCIATION, ) 
RESEARCH RABBITRY EQUIPMENT COMPANY, ) 
RESEARCH RABBIT PROCESSING, RESEARCH ) 
RABBITRY AND WORM FARM, AND INTERNATIONAL) 
RABBIT SHIPPS LTD., ) 

) 
Defendant. ) 

~~~~~~~~~~~~-"-"'~'-'='-'-'-''-'---~ 

JOURNAL ENTRY 

No. 24232 

'rhis matter having come before the Court on this~~~ of 

<;).o~~·, 1976, on application of the plaintiff for entry of judg­

ment and tho same being agreed to and approved by the defendant, it 

is hereby considered, ordered, adjudged and decreed that: 

1. Tho defendant, Gerry Boaglos, repay to those Kansas residents 

listed below the sum of money appearing next to their name: 

a. 
 

Topeka, Kansas 

b,  
 

Hutchinson, Kansas 

c.  
 

Olathe, Kansas 

d.  

 
Russell, Kansas 

$1,997.SO 

290.00 

3,250.00 

297.50 

2. The defendant Gerry Beagles is hereby assessed pursuant to 

K.S.A. 1975 Supp. 50-636 a civil penalty in the amount of $2,000.00 

for each violation of the Kansas Consumer Protection Act described in 

plaintiff's petition for a total sum in civil penalties of $8,000.00. 

The same to be paid into the general fund of the State of Kansas. 

·-·----



3. The defendant, Gerry Beagles, is orde 

Attorney General's Court Costs Fund the sum of $1,000.00 as reasonable 

expenses for investigation incurred by the Attorney General's Office. 

4. The costs of this action are assessed against the defendant, 

Gerry Beagles. 

5. The Court shall retain jurisdiction over the parties and the 

subject matter involved in this cause of action for the purpose of 

rendering such additional orders, decrees, judgments or equitable 

relief as may be requested by either plaintiff or defendant. 

6. The funds now held in the Weir Bank pursuant to prior order 

of this Court in this matter, the same to be distributed as ordered 

by this Court upon conclusion of this action, be distributed by Mr. 

Fowler in the following manner: 

a) first, deducting those costs incurred by 
Mr. Fowler in acquiring, safeguarding and dis­
tributing the funds in question and paying these 
to those persons or institutions incurring such 
expenses. 

b) second, pny to the party conducting the 
sale from which tho funds in question arose 
n reasonable fee for their services. 

c) third, the sum that remains, after de­
ducting tho amounts required to ontisfy the 
~lnin1u in paragraphs n) dnd b) above, to be 
di.ritributed to the peraono nnmcd in paragraph 
ona in proportion to the amount claimed by them. 
1'hio reducing the amounts owed in paragraph one 
above. 

Mr. Fowler will file a written report outlining the manner of distri-

bution of tho fundo in question 

Attorney at Law 
115 1/2 West Maple 
Columbus, Kannas 
Attorney for Defendant 

/ . I.. ) . 
j ' \ '. ( . / / /I l·' ,, ) 

DAVID M, RAPP ' ' 
Assistant Attorney General 
1st Floor, State Capitol 
Topeka, Kansas 66612 
Attorney for Plaintiff 




